1
Star
Manufacturing
International Inc.
10 Sunnen Drive
St. Louis, MO 63143
Phone: (314) 781-2777
FAX: (314) 781-3636

   Number
Per
Unit Description & Model Designation
Part
 Number
Key
  Number
Some items are included for illustrative purposes only and in certain instances may not be available.
 IMPORTANT: WHEN ORDERING, SPECIFY VOLTAGE OR TYPE GAS DESIRED                         PAGE
           INCLUDE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER                               OF
2
4
   Number
Per
Unit Description & Model Designation
Part
 Number
Key
  Number
20-25  C3-59057  1  AGITATOR ASSEMBLY COMPLETE (49 & 59 SERIES)
   (TO UPDATE/UPGRADE - #4945475, #59118062 & BELOW)
20-25  C3-89006  1  AGITATOR ASSEMBLY COMPLETE (89 SERIES)
   (TO UPDATE/UPGRADE - #8928211 & BELOW)
20  2A-Y7683  1   AGITATOR SHAFT (4-7/16” LONG)
20  2A-Y7217  1   AGITATOR SHAFT (5-7/16” LONG)
 2C-Y6508  1   GROOVE - PIN (not shown)
21  2A-Y1555  1   UNIVERSAL
22  2A-Y6694  1   CLIP - SHAFT
23  2B-Y7218  1   AGITATOR BLADE (49 & 59 SERIES) (8-1/4” LONG)
 2B-Y7219  1   AGITATOR BLADE (89 SERIES) (8-3/4” LONG)
24  2A-Y6207  1   AGITATOR COLLAR
25  2C-6170  2   SET SCREW (8-32)
20-25  C3-49502  1  AGITATOR ASSEMBLY COMPLETE (49 & 59 SERIES)
   (#4945476, #59118063 & ABOVE) N/A-USE C3-59057 Instead
 C3-89502  1  AGITATOR ASSEMBLY COMPLETE (89 SERIES)
   (#8928212 & ABOVE) N/A-USE C3-89006 Instead
26  2S-Y2238  1  WARMER LAMP (120V, 250W)
 2S-Y1508  1  WARMER LAMP - RED (120V, 250W) (used on 49D only)
27-29  C3-Y7940  1  CORN DRAWER ASSEMBLY (not as shown)
29  2R-4391  1  HANDLE
 2R-Z0872  1  KNOB (not shown)
   CUSTOMER’S VIEW, NOT SERVER’S
30-33  C3-49011  1  RIGHT DOOR COMPLETE (49)
 C3-49052  1  RIGHT DOOR COMPLETE (49D) (#4905055 & BELOW)
      N/A-No replacement
 C3-49065  1  RIGHT DOOR COMPLETE (49D) (#4905056 & ABOVE)
 C3-59069  1  RIGHT DOOR COMPLETE (59 & 89 SERIES, 89W) N/A-No replacement
30  C3-49068  2  DOOR HINGE ASSEMBLY-RIGHT (49D) (#4905056 & ABOVE)
 C3-59054  2  DOOR HINGE ASSEMBLY-RIGHT
31  C3-Y2713  1  STRIKE - MAGNETIC LATCH
32  2R-1272  1  KNOB - DOOR (2C-1506 = SCREW)
33  C3-Y2730  2  DOOR - PLEXIGLASS (49) (15” x 9-1/2” W/2 holes)
 C3-Y2979  2  DOOR - PLEXIGLASS (49D) (#4905056 & ABOVE)
      (15” x 9-1/2” W/3 holes)
 C3-Y2729  2  DOOR - PLEXIGLASS (59 & 89 SERIES, 89W)
     (15” x 13” W/2 holes) N/A-No replacement
 2M-Y1755  1  INSTRUCTIONS - CLEAR (not shown)
PARTS LIST         April 7, 2010,
MODEL
     8 oz. & 14 oz. Machines Parts
     49, 59, 89 Series Machines
Star International Holdings, Inc. Company
Some items are included for illustrative purposes only and in certain instances may not be available.
 IMPORTANT: WHEN ORDERING, SPECIFY VOLTAGE OR TYPE GAS DESIRED                         PAGE
           INCLUDE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER                               OF
3
4
   Number
Per
Unit Description & Model Designation
Part
 Number
Key
  Number
   CUSTOMER’S VIEW, NOT SERVER’S
31-34  C3-49012  1  LEFT DOOR COMPLETE (49)
 C3-49053  1  LEFT DOOR COMPLETE (49D) (#4905055 & BELOW)
      N/A-No replacement
 C3-49066  1  LEFT DOOR COMPLETE (49D) (#4905056 & ABOVE)
 C3-59070  1  LEFT DOOR COMPLETE (59 & 89 SERIES, 89W)
      N/A-No replacement
31  C3-Y2713  1  STRIKE - MAGNETIC LATCH
32  2R-1272  1  KNOB - DOOR (2C-1506 = SCREW)
34  C3-49069  2  DOOR HINGE ASSEMBLY-LEFT (49D) (#4905056 & ABOVE)
 C3-59055  2  DOOR HINGE ASSEMBLY-LEFT
 2M-Y1755  1  INSTRUCTIONS - CLEAR (not shown)
35,36  2Q-Y2608  3  GLASS (49 SERIES) (PURCHASE LOCALLY, if possible) (ALL SIDES)
    (24-5/8 x 19-5/8 x 1/8 double strength)
35  2Q-8344  1  FRONT GLASS (59 & 89 SERIES, 89W)
    (PURCHASE LOCALLY, if possible)
    (26-5/8 x 24-5/8 x 1/8 double strength)
 2Q-Y2912  1  FRONT GLASS (89T, TIFFANY)
 2M-Y2737  1  SIGN - FRONT GLASS (89P, PATRIOT)
36  2Q-8345  2  SIDE GLASS (59 & 89 SERIES, 89W)
    (PURCHASE LOCALLY, if possible)
    (22-5/8 x 24-5/8 x 1/8 double strength)
 2Q-Y2913  2  SIDE GLASS (89T, TIFFANY)
 2M-Y2738  2  SIGN - SIDE GLASS (89P, PATRIOT)
37  2I-Z0160  6  GLASS CHANNEL (UPRIGHT) (Will need to be cut to 24-11/16”)
38  2I-Z0160  2  GLASS CHANNEL (SIDE, BOTTOM) (59 & 89 SERIES, 89W)
    (Will need to be cut to 21-13/16”)
39  2I-Z0160  1  GLASS CHANNEL (FRONT, BOTTOM) (59 & 89 SERIES, 89W) (25-3/8”)
 2I-Y2609  3  GLASS CHANNEL (BOTTOM) (49 SERIES)
40  C1-S7515  1  LEAD IN CORD - 120V (49 SERIES)
 C3-49094  1  LEAD IN CORD - 240V (49 SERIES)
 C3-59022  1  LEAD IN CORD - 120V (59 SERIES)
 C3-89008  1  LEAD IN CORD - 120V (89 SERIES)
 C3-59023  1  LEAD IN CORD - 240V (59 & 89)
 C3-89001  1  LEAD IN CORD - 120V (59D, 59SL, 89D, 89SL)
 C3-59036  1  LEAD IN CORD - 240V (59D, 59SL, 89D, 89SL)
 2K-Y2968  1  BUSHING - STRAIN RELIEF (120V)
 2K-Y2967  1  BUSHING - STRAIN RELIEF (240V)
 2E-8715  1  FEMALE WALL RECEPTACLE (120V only)
41  C3-49003  1  TOP ASSEMBLY (49) N/A-No replacement
 C3-49054  1  TOP ASSEMBLY (49D, #4905055 & BELOW)
 C3-49067  1  TOP ASSEMBLY (49D, #4905056 & ABOVE)
 C3-59014  1  TOP ASSEMBLY (59 & 89) N/A-No replacement
 C3-59015  1  TOP ASSEMBLY (59D & 89D) (less sign) N/A-No replacement
 C3-59110  1  TOP ASSEMBLY (89SL)
PARTS LIST         April 7, 2010,
MODEL
     8 oz. & 14 oz. Machines Parts
     49, 59, 89 Series Machines
Star International Holdings, Inc. Company
Some items are included for illustrative purposes only and in certain instances may not be available.
 IMPORTANT: WHEN ORDERING, SPECIFY VOLTAGE OR TYPE GAS DESIRED                         PAGE
           INCLUDE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER                               OF
4
4
   Number
Per
Unit Description & Model Designation
Part
 Number
Key
  Number
42,43  2C-9788  1  MAGNET & BRACE
44 2E-T1042  1  FEMALE TWIST LOCK RECEPTACLE
45  C3-59035  1  PILOT LIGHT ASSEMBLY - 120V (49, 59, 89, 89W )
 C3-59034  1  PILOT LIGHT ASSEMBLY - 240V (49, 59, 89 )
 C3-59047  1  PILOT LIGHT ASSEMBLY - 120V (49D, 59D, 89D)
 C3-59048  1  PILOT LIGHT ASSEMBLY - 240V (49D, 59D, 89 D) N/A-No replacement
46  2E-Y5921  1  SOCKET - LAMP
 C3-Y6129  1  CLIP
 C3-Y4526  1  LAMPSHIELD (49 & 59 SERIES)
 C3-Y4122  1  LAMPSHIELD (89 SERIES)
47  C3-8725  1  COVER - CONTROL (59, 89) (not shown)
 C3-8386  1  COVER - CONTROL (59D, 89D) (not shown)
 C3-Y2614  1  COVER - CONTROL (49 SERIES) (not shown) (alias SWITCHPLATE)
48  C3-49106  1  FRONT LOWER DOOR ASSEMBLY (49 SERIES)
 C3-59106  1  FRONT LOWER DOOR ASSEMBLY (59 & 89 SERIES)
 C3-89058  1  FRONT LOWER DOOR ASSEMBLY (89W)
 2A-Y3405  4  FOOT
 2M-Y6459  1  DECAL “FRESH POPPED POPCORN” (59, 89) N/A-No replacement
 2M-Y2632  1  DECAL - SWITCHES, “KETTLE & WARMER”
 2M-Y6306  1 DISPLAY SIGN (49SL) (back) N/A-No replacement
 2M-Y6307  1  DISPLAY SIGN (49SL) (front) N/A-No replacement
 2M-8506  1  DISPLAY SIGN (59D, 89D) N/A-No replacement
 2M-Y6453  1  DISPLAY SIGN (49)
 C3-Y2721  1  DISPLAY SIGN (49D) (woodgrain design) N/A-No replacement
 2M-Y2062  1  DISPLAY SIGN (89W)
 2M-Y6460  2  DISPLAY SIGN (89SL) N/A-No replacement
 2S-8373  2  DISPLAY LAMP (59D, 89D) N/A-No replacement
 C3-Y2722  1  RETAINER BOTTOM (for sign)
 2N-8396  1  WARMER ELEMENT - 120V (not shown)
 2N-8397  1  WARMER ELEMENT - 240V (not shown)
 C3-8334  1 CORN SCOOP - METAL (not shown)
 2L-Y4640  1  CORN CUP (3/4 cup) (not shown)
 2L-Y4639  1  OIL CUP (1/4 cup) (not shown)
PARTS LIST         April 7, 2010,
MODEL
     8 oz. & 14 oz. Machines Parts